FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDAT (06-11-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ τ	$\frac{1}{\tau}$		τ τ
To the Honorable Commiss	ioner of Patents and 1	102469217	nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(John L. Aker, Alan B. Mead, Robert S. Gammenthaler, and Robert B. Vanman	62.03	2. Name and address of r Name: <u>Applied Concer</u> Internal Address: <u>2609</u>	ots, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying ☐ Yes ☐ No	party(ies) attached?	Plano, Texas 75074	10,10
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 2609 Tech	nology Drive
	☐ Merger		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Plano	State:_ <u>TX</u> Zip:_75074
Other Execution Date: September 7		Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or	patent number(s):	C2111)	
If this document is being to A. Patent Application No.		eation, the execution date of the	he application is: September 10 & 19, 2001
A. Patent Application No	7.(5)	B. Fatent No.(5)	
	Additional numbers attac	l ched? □ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of par concerning document sho	ty to whom correspondence	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ations and patents involved: 1
Name: Christopher J. Rou	urk	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:			
Akin, Gump, Strauss, Ha	uer & Feld, L.L.P.	☐ Authorized to be ch	narged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box	688	8. Deposit account number	er:
City: <u>Dallas</u> State: <u>TX</u>	ZIP: <u>75313-0688</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	ETHIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowle copy of the original docur	dge and belief, the foregoing i	nformation is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true
Christopher J. Rourk			June 2, 2003 Date
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 39,348	Na.	nature	Date
_	number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and do	ocument: <u>9</u>
Mail de	Washingto	th required cover sheet infor for Patents, Box Assignmer on, D.C. 20231	rmation to: nt
The state of the s	Activity of		
1	1		DATENT

PATENT REEL: 014142 FRAME: 0151

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
The state of the s	DMMERCE nark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	
101304002	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy the	reof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John L. Aker, Alan B. Mead, Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Robert B. Vanman Robert B. Vanman 2 - 8 - 5 Z Name: Applied Concepts, Inc. Internal Address: 739 Avenue F. Svite 209	
Robert B. Vanman Loo Loo Loo Internal Address: 730 Avenue F., Suite 200	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Plano, Texas 75074	7三 0
☐ Yes ☑ No	
2. Network common and the second seco	3 8
3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 730 Avenue F., Suite 200	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ ☐ Merger ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	
Security Agreement Change of Name City: Plano State: TXZip: 75074	
Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Execution Date:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
09/930,866, filed 08/16/2001 FSB - 8 200)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents invol	ved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Christopher J. Rourk 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	0
■ 57 5 1	
Internal Address: 🔀 Enclosed	
Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer & Feld, L.L.P. Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer & Feld, L.L.P. Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts.	
Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer & Feld, L.L.P. Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts.	
Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer & Feld, L.L.P. Street Address: P.O. Box 688 8. Deposit account number:	nt
Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer & Feld, L.L.P. Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts.	nt
Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer & Feld, L.L.P. Street Address: P.O. Box 688 City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75313-0688 Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number)	nt
Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer & Feld, L.L.P. Street Address: P.O. Box 688 City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75313-0688 Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number)	nt
Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer & Feld, L.L.P. Street Address: P.O. Box 688 City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75313-0688 Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number and signature)	nt count)
Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer & Feld, L.L.P. Street Address: P.O. Box 688 City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75313-0688 Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number)	nt count)
Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer & Feld, L.L.P. Street Address: P.O. Box 688 City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75313-0688 Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy copy of the original document.	nt count)
Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer & Feld, L.L.P. Street Address: P.O. Box 688 City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75313-0688 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy copy of the original document. Christopher J. Rourk Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy copy of the original document. Christopher J. Rourk Name of Person Signing	nt count)
Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer & Feld, L.L.P. Street Address: P.O. Box 688 Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy copy of the original document. Christopher J. Rourk	nt count)
Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer & Feld, L.L.P. Street Address: P.O. Box 688 City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75313-0688 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy copy of the original document. Christopher J. Rourk Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy copy of the original document. Christopher J. Rourk Name of Person Signing	nt count)
Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer & Feld, L.L.P. Street Address: P.O. Box 688 8. Deposit account number: City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75313-0688 Concept This Space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy copy of the original document. Christopher J. Rourk Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 39,348 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6	nt count)
Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer & Feld, L.L.P. Street Address: P.O. Box 688 8. Deposit account number: City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75313-0688 City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75313-0688 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy copy of the original document. Christopher J. Rourk Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 39,348 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	nt count)
Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer & Feld, L.L.P. Street Address: P.O. Box 688 8. Deposit account number: City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75313-0688 City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75313-0688 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy copy of the original document. Christopher J. Rourk Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 39,348 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignment	nt count)
Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer & Feld, L.L.P. Street Address: P.O. Box 688 8. Deposit account number: City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75313-0688 City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75313-0688 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy copy of the original document. Christopher J. Rourk Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 39,348 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignment	nt count)

PATENT REEL: 014142 FRAME: 0152

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, John L. Aker, Alan B. Mead, Robert S. Gammenthaler, and Robert B. Vanman, citizens of the United States and residing at the addresses as stated below, respectively, have jointly made an invention entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROCESSING RADAR DATA" for which we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent on September 10 and 19, 2001; which was filed on August 16, 2001 and assigned Serial No. 09/930,866.

WHEREAS, we represent and warrant that we are the joint owners of said invention and application for Letters Patent;

WHEREAS, Applied Concepts, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Texas, U.S.A. having a place of business at 730 Avenue F, Suite 200, Plano, Texas 75074, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by us, we have assigned, sold, transferred and set over and by these presents do assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to (a) said invention and worldwide rights therein; (b) said application, including all divisions, continuations and substitutions thereof; and (c) all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said invention, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file corresponding applications for Letters Patent on said invention in any and all foreign countries, and to claim priority under any and all treaties and conventions to which the United States of America is signatory including the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for such corresponding applications, or any division, continuation or substitution thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment not been made.

We jointly and severally covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention; (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said invention, application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record; and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

We jointly and severally represent and covenant that no assignment, mortgage, sale, license, pledge, encumbrance or alienation of said invention or patent application has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

1

We hereby authorize and United States to issue all Letters Paubstitution, reissue, renewal and ex	atent based on said ap	oplication and each divi	ision, continuation,
Each of the undersigned that all states and further that these statements are both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 may jeopardize the validity of the approximation of the section 1001 of Title 18 may jeopardize the validity of the approximation of the section 1001 of Title 18 may jeopardize the validity of the approximation of the section 1001 of Title 18 may jeopardize the validity of the approximation of the section 1001 of Title 18 may jeopardize the validity of the approximation of the section 1001 of Title 18 may jeopardize the validity of the approximation of the section 1001 of Title 18 may jeopardize the validity of the approximation of the section 1001 of Title 18 may jeopardize the validity of the approximation of the section 1001 of Title 18 may jeopardize the validity of the approximation of the section 1001 of Title 18 may jeopardize the validity of the approximation of the section 1001 of Title 18 may jeopardize the validity of the approximation of the section 1001 of Title 18 may jeopardize the validity of the approximation of the section 1001 of Title 18 may jeopardize the validity of the approximation of the section 1001 of Title 18 may jeopardize the validity of the approximation of the section of t	tements made on information the like so made as of the United States	rmation and belief are be re punishable by fine of Code and that such will	pelieved to be true; r imprisonment, or
IN TESTIMONY WHERE ndicated next to our names. Date:	Ah	executed this assignment of the control of the cont	ent on the date as
	Residence 2 820 W. 63r Kansas Cit	Address:	
State of Missouri County of Jackson)) ss.		
Before me, the undersigned known to me to be the person acknowledged to me that he exercises expressed.	whose name is subs	scribed to the foregoing	ng instrument and
Given under my hand and s	eal of office this	day of	, 2001.
	Notary Public My Commission E	Expires:	
	2		

Date:	9	11/	10	ſ	
	, , ,	7			

Second Joint Inventor: Alan B. Mead

Residence Address: 730 Avenue F

Plano, Collin County, Texas 75074 Citizen of United States of America

State of Texas County of Collin

) ss.

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public, on this day personally appeared Alan B. Mead, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _____ day of _leptember_, 2001.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Consid Lynne

CONNIE LYNNE BELL

Date;	Jest	7,2001	
	3	- ,-	

Residence Address: 9637 County Road 867 Princeton, Collin County, Texas 75407 Citizen of United States of America

State of Texas County of Collin

) ss.

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public, on this day personally appeared Robert S. Gammenthaler, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Date: 9-7-01		Fourth Joint Inventor: R	obert V. Vanman	
		Residence Address: 6803 Shoreview Drive McKinney, Collin Count Citizen of United States	* ·	
State of Texas)			
County of Collin) ss.			
Before me, the undersigned Notary Public, on this day personally appeared Robert V. Vanman, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Given under my hand and seal of office this				
	Co.	unie Lynn	e Bell	
	Notary	Public	CONNIE LYNNE BELL	
	My Co	mmission Expires:	State of Texas Comm. Evo. 06-20-2004	

RECORDED: 06/02/2003